
 

 

2010 Cheadle Lake 5K 
Saturday, May 22, 2010 

Cheadle Lake Park – Lebanon, Oregon 
5K (3.1 Miles) 

 
Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= =====  
    1 Jason Townsend          145 34 M   1/8    M3039  Bend            18:20  5:54  
    2 Doug Tucker             125 54 M   1/10   M5059                  20:27  6:35  
    3 Don Gibbs               143 49 M   1/9    M4049                  21:07  6:48  
    4 Joey Vogt               157 49 M   2/9    M4049                  21:44  7:00  
    5 Scott Kuessel            65 33 M   2/8    M3039                  22:01  7:06  
    6 Levi Lindsey             70 35 M   3/8    M3039                  22:18  7:11  
    7 Nathan Nofziger          94 29 M   1/3    M2029                  22:23  7:13  
    8 Stephen Garcia          161 44 M   3/9    M4049  Corvallis       22:50  7:21  
    9 Johnny Horner            50    M                                 23:06  7:26  
   10 Jason Smith             152 36 M   4/8    M3039                  23:24  7:32  
   11 John Fox                 31 58 M   2/10   M5059                  24:18  7:50  
   12 Chester Miller          165 40 M   4/9    M4049  Sweet Home      24:40  7:57  
   13 Kevin Kauffman           59 24 M   2/3    M2029                  24:42  7:57  
   14 April Graybill           36 30 F   1/29   F3039                  24:55  8:02  
   15 Roy Commons             167    M                                 24:58  8:02  
   16 Cory Mechals             80 34 M   5/8    M3039                  25:18  8:09  
   17 Perry Nelson             90 40 M   5/9    M4049                  25:30  8:13  
   18 David Coddington         16 51 M   3/10   M5059                  25:42  8:17  
   19 Katie Simmons           116 22 F   1/20   F2029                  25:49  8:19  
   20 John Miller             166 44 M   6/9    M4049                  25:51  8:20  
   21 Charles Gale            153 25 M   3/3    M2029  Albany          26:01  8:23  
   22 Doug Mitchell           148 55 M   4/10   M5059  Albany          26:02  8:23  
   23 Debbie Nelson            86 40 F   1/16   F4049                  26:12  8:26  
   24 Jessica Kauffman         58 22 F   2/20   F2029                  26:26  8:31  
   25 Mike Peaslee            100 39 M   6/8    M3039                  26:33  8:33  
   26 Lily Hoffman             45 10 F   1/2    F0114                  26:56  8:41  
   27 Owen Baker                1 11 M   1/5    M0114                  27:04  8:43  
   28 Megan Dair               23 33 F   2/29   F3039                  27:17  8:47  
   29 Andi Zeh Condit         137 37 F   3/29   F3039                  27:20  8:48  
   30 Taylor Eilers            27    F                                 27:21  8:49  
   31 Brittany Port           140 15 F   1/2    F1519                  27:22  8:49  
   32 Luke Elliot              28 12 M   2/5    M0114                  27:29  8:51  
   33 Gayle Sheahan           113 28 F   3/20   F2029                  27:57  9:00  
   34 Robert Benson             6 58 M   5/10   M5059                  27:58  9:01  
   35 Joyce Hall              159 24 F   4/20   F2029  Albany          28:01  9:01  
   36 Rachel Nye               95 26 F   5/20   F2029                  28:04  9:02  
   37 Hallie Harrington        41 28 F   6/20   F2029                  28:10  9:04  
   38 Ruthie Hill              44 26 F   7/20   F2029                  28:11  9:05  
   39 Tom McCart               74 70 M   1/3    M7099                  28:41  9:14  
   40 Levi Newton             172 11 M   3/5    M0114                  28:53  9:18  
   41 Jennifer Lovik          170 23 F   8/20   F2029  Sweet Home      28:54  9:19  
   42 Ruth Volbeda            131 40 F   2/16   F4049                  28:58  9:20  
   43 Ian Rollins             156 35 M   7/8    M3039  Albany          29:00  9:20  



   44 Larry Brownell           12 59 M   6/10   M5059                  29:03  9:21  
   45 Angie Frederie          164 38 F   4/29   F3039  Lebanon         29:35  9:32  
   46 Marla McKee              78 56 F   1/19   F5059                  30:19  9:46  
   47 Jan Diamantine           25 66 F   1/11   F6069                  30:44  9:54  
   48 Nicole Hotrum            52 28 F   9/20   F2029                  31:06 10:01  
   49 Christy Keeney           60    F                                 31:13 10:03  
   50 Lissa Keesee             61 33 F   5/29   F3039                  31:22 10:06  
   51 Kaydi Hotrum             51    F                                 31:20 10:06  
   52 Athena Nofziger          93 29 F  10/20   F2029                  31:22 10:06  
   53 Gene Coddington          17 81 M   2/3    M7099                  31:42 10:13  
   54 Jessica Hauvisto         42 28 F  11/20   F2029                  31:53 10:16  
   55 Pam Osborne              96 61 F   2/11   F6069                  32:07 10:21  
   56 Michael Ibach            55 40 M   7/9    M4049                  32:42 10:32  
   57 Mary Pasco               98 46 F   3/16   F4049                  33:05 10:39  
   58 Jean Benson               5 43 F   4/16   F4049                  33:06 10:40  
   59 Michelle Proctor        103 39 F   6/29   F3039                  33:30 10:47  
   60 Dave Ferrell              3 43 M   8/9    M4049                  33:56 10:56  
   61 Justin Marshall          72 17 M   1/1    M1519                  34:07 10:59  
   62 Samantha Evans          147    F                                 34:43 11:11  
   63 Emily Latimer            68 34 F   7/29   F3039                  34:44 11:11  
   64 Kathy Hillary           155 55 F   2/19   F5059                  34:46 11:12  
   65 Lennette Ogden          154 31 F   8/29   F3039  Albany          34:47 11:12  
   66 Nicole Hoffman           46 30 F   9/29   F3039                  35:08 11:19  
   67 Tyler Simpson           150  9 M                                 35:13 11:20  
   68 Stephanie Croft          22 17 F   2/2    F1519                  35:14 11:21  
   69 Amanda Carmichael        15 41 F   5/16   F4049                  35:14 11:21  
   70 Noriko Ferren           149 57 F   3/19   F5059  Lebanon         36:07 11:38  
   71 Carrie Simpson          151 38 F  10/29   F3039                  36:07 11:38  
   72 Amber Nofziger           92 31 F  11/29   F3039                  36:41 11:49  
   73 Deairdre Miller          82 35 F  12/29   F3039                  37:07 11:57  
   74 Patty Baker               2 34 F  13/29   F3039                  37:08 11:57  
   75 Evan Morgenstern         84 07 M   4/5    M0114                  37:45 12:09  
   76 Tanya Morgenstern        85 42 F   6/16   F4049                  37:46 12:10  
   77 Chris Weintraub         133 60 F   3/11   F6069                  38:02 12:15  
   78 Teresa Turrentine       127 41 F   7/16   F4049                  38:02 12:15  
   79 Laura Gillot             35 40 F   8/16   F4049                  38:02 12:15  
   80 Kristin Hyde             54 40 F   9/16   F4049                  38:03 12:15  
   81 Shannon Weekly          132 31 F  14/29   F3039                  38:03 12:15  
   82 Ann Rapoza              105 55 F   4/19   F5059                  38:04 12:15  
   83 Avery Hartl             146 29 F  12/20   F2029  Sweet Home      38:05 12:16  
   84 Alisa Rapoza            104 36 F  15/29   F3039                  38:05 12:16  
   85 Thad Nelson              91 61 M   1/5    M6069                  38:18 12:20  
   86 Linda Shumaker          115 34 F  16/29   F3039                  38:22 12:21  
   87 Jim Nelson               87 60 M   2/5    M6069                  38:45 12:29  
   88 Cathy Horner             49    F                                 39:20 12:40  
   89 Bryce Horner             48 07 M   5/5    M0114                  39:18 12:39  
   90 Traci Mechals            81 39 F  17/29   F3039                  40:33 13:03  
   91 Wendie Wunderwald       136 47 F  10/16   F4049                  41:12 13:16  
   92 Kelly Slover            117 31 F  18/29   F3039                  42:04 13:33  
   93 Tom Diamantine           26    M                                 42:20 13:38  
   94 Deena Vandehey          128    F                                 42:25 13:40  
   95 Lori Stolsig            121 50 F   5/19   F5059                  42:31 13:41  
   96 Becky Hood               47 50 F   6/19   F5059                  42:31 13:42  
   97 Marissa Stewart         120 23 F  13/20   F2029                  42:43 13:45  
   98 Bill Graybill            37 59 M   7/10   M5059                  42:55 13:49  
   99 Gary Jacobsen            56 73 M   3/3    M7099                  42:57 13:50  
  100 Jessica Langley          67 29 F  14/20   F2029                  43:39 14:03  
  101 Diana Vandiver          130 29 F  15/20   F2029                  45:14 14:34  
  102 Morgan Hansen            39 28 F  16/20   F2029                  45:15 14:34  
  103 Jennifer Lindsey         69 34 F  19/29   F3039                  45:37 14:41  
  104 Amanda Peaslee           99 32 F  20/29   F3039                  45:38 14:42  
  105 Diane Reed              107 55 F   7/19   F5059                  46:10 14:52  
  106 Judy Brownell            11 59 F   8/19   F5059                  47:17 15:13  
  107 Kacy Blomberg             9 33 F  21/29   F3039                  47:55 15:26  
  108 John Williams           135 36 M   8/8    M3039                  47:53 15:25  
  109 Linda Franco             34 45 F  11/16   F4049                  48:27 15:36  
  110 Fred Franco              33 50 M   8/10   M5059                  48:32 15:37  
  111 Lori McKinnon            79 35 F  22/29   F3039                  48:30 15:37  
  112 Brooke Ekins            139 27 F  17/20   F2029  Lebanon         49:02 15:47  
  113 Mariglee Ekins          138 54 F   9/19   F5059  Lebanon         49:05 15:48  
  114 Tami Kreutzer            64 33 F  23/29   F3039                  50:36 16:17  
  115 Dorothy Graybill         38 65 F   4/11   F6069                  50:49 16:22  
  116 Julia Todd              124 51 F  10/19   F5059                  51:41 16:39  



  117 Grieg Todd              123 66 M   3/5    M6069                  51:44 16:39  
  118 Joanne Nelson            88 64 F   5/11   F6069                  52:11 16:48  
  119 Kacy Hebert              43 23 F  18/20   F2029                  52:33 16:55  
  120 Jen Fantus               30 25 F  19/20   F2029                  52:34 16:56  
  121 Lyn McGuire              76 61 F   6/11   F6069                  52:56 17:03  
  122 Mac McGuire              77 63 M   4/5    M6069                  52:57 17:03  
  123 Dorrie Boapp            160 46 F  12/16   F4049  Lebanon         53:03 17:05  
  124 Robin Lamp              158    F                                 53:04 17:05  
  125 Jennifer Hardin-Utley    40 40 F  13/16   F4049                  53:40 17:17  
  126 Nicole Paine             97 31 F  24/29   F3039                  53:42 17:17  
  127 Gretchen Morgenstern    169  4 F                 Albany          53:54 17:21  
  128 Tabatha McCord           75 35 F  25/29   F3039                  53:54 17:21  
  129 Suzi Ferrell              4 49 F  14/16   F4049                  53:57 17:22  
  130 Robin Schaeffer         144 55 F  11/19   F5059  Lebanon         54:00 17:23  
  131 Patrice Crisp            20 41 F  15/16   F4049                  55:20 17:49  
  132 Jan Mitsch               83 63 F   7/11   F6069                  56:00 18:02  
  133 Virginia Cooper          19 71 F   1/2    F7099                  55:59 18:01  
  134 Pauline Kingery          62 53 F  12/19   F5059                  56:05 18:04  
  135 Christine Buckner        13 36 F  26/29   F3039                  56:04 18:03  
  136 Sherry Sanderbrink      111 47 F  16/16   F4049                  56:18 18:08  
  137 Deborah Reagh           106 54 F  13/19   F5059                  56:20 18:08  
  138 Rachel Crisp             21 11 F   2/2    F0114                  56:20 18:08  
  139 Troy Peters             101    M                                 56:23 18:09  
  140 Steven Weintraub        134 59 M   9/10   M5059                  56:29 18:11  
  141 Skip Stone              122    M                                 56:33 18:12  
  142 Cheryl Coddinton        141 52 F  14/19   F5059  Lebanon         56:46 18:17  
  143 Tim Fox                 163 46 M   9/9    M4049                  58:13 18:45  
  144 Carrie Fox              162 37 F  27/29   F3039  Lebanon         58:11 18:44  
  145 Deborah Harris          171 58 F  15/19   F5059                  58:53 18:57  
  146 Nancy Coddington         18 74 F   2/2    F7099                  58:58 18:59  
  147 Janice Emmons            29 50 F  16/19   F5059                  59:36 19:11  
  148 Nancy Davis              24 58 F  17/19   F5059                  59:49 19:16  
  149 Melvin Rollema          110 58 M  10/10   M5059                1:00:39 19:32  
  150 Diane Blomberg            7 57 F  18/19   F5059                1:01:39 19:51  
  151 Nikki Fox                32 60 F   8/11   F6069                1:01:43 19:52  
  152 Hank Blomberg             8 62 M   5/5    M6069                1:01:38 19:51  
  153 Joy Chase               168    F                               1:01:58 19:57  
  154 Janet Maddox             71    F                               1:02:00 19:58  
  155 Shirley McCart           73 63 F   9/11   F6069                1:02:57 20:16  
  156 Bonnie Rollema          108 57 F  19/19   F5059                1:02:55 20:15  
  157 Michelle Nelson          89 34 F  28/29   F3039                1:01:06 19:40  
  158 Janet Turner            126 63 F  10/11   F6069                1:05:12 21:00  
  159 Susan Howsley            53 61 F  11/11   F6069                1:05:11 20:59  
  160 Ingrid Rollema          109 30 F  29/29   F3039                1:17:05 24:49  
  161 Ola Lafi                 66 24 F  20/20   F2029                1:17:06 24:49  

 
Age Group Awards 

 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Jason Townsend        34 Bend            OR   18:20  5:54  
    2 Doug Tucker           54                      20:27  6:35  
    3 Don Gibbs             49                      21:07  6:48  
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 April Graybill        30                      24:55  8:02  
    2 Katie Simmons         22                      25:49  8:19  
    3 Debbie Nelson         40                      26:12  8:26  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1     1 Owen Baker             5 11                         27:04  8:43  
    2    28 Luke Elliot            5 12                         27:29  8:51  
    3   172 Levi Newton            5 11                         28:53  9:18  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1    45 Lily Hoffman           5 10                         26:56  8:41  
    2    21 Rachel Crisp           5 11                         56:20 18:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1    72 Justin Marshall        5 17                         34:07 10:59  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   140 Brittany Port          5 15                         27:22  8:49  
    2    22 Stephanie Croft        5 17                         35:14 11:21  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1    94 Nathan Nofziger        5 29                         22:23  7:13  
    2    59 Kevin Kauffman         5 24                         24:42  7:57  
    3   153 Charles Gale           5 25 Albany             OR   26:01  8:23  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   116 Katie Simmons          5 22                         25:49  8:19  
    2    58 Jessica Kauffman       5 22                         26:26  8:31  
    3   113 Gayle Sheahan          5 28                         27:57  9:00  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   145 Jason Townsend         5 34 Bend               OR   18:20  5:54  
    2    65 Scott Kuessel          5 33                         22:01  7:06  
    3    70 Levi Lindsey           5 35                         22:18  7:11  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1    36 April Graybill         5 30                         24:55  8:02  
    2    23 Megan Dair             5 33                         27:17  8:47  
    3   137 Andi Zeh Condit        5 37                         27:20  8:48  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   143 Don Gibbs              5 49                         21:07  6:48  
    2   157 Joey Vogt              5 49                         21:44  7:00  
    3   161 Stephen Garcia         5 44 Corvallis          OR   22:50  7:21  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1    86 Debbie Nelson          5 40                         26:12  8:26  
    2   131 Ruth Volbeda           5 40                         28:58  9:20  
    3    98 Mary Pasco             5 46                         33:05 10:39  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   125 Doug Tucker            5 54                         20:27  6:35  
    2    31 John Fox               5 58                         24:18  7:50  
    3    16 David Coddington       5 51                         25:42  8:17  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1    78 Marla McKee            5 56                         30:19  9:46  
    2   155 Kathy Hillary          5 55                         34:46 11:12  
    3   149 Noriko Ferren          5 57 Lebanon            OR   36:07 11:38  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1    91 Thad Nelson            5 61                         38:18 12:20  
    2    87 Jim Nelson             5 60                         38:45 12:29  
    3   123 Grieg Todd             5 66                         51:44 16:39  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1    25 Jan Diamantine         5 66                         30:44  9:54  
    2    96 Pam Osborne            5 61                         32:07 10:21  
    3   133 Chris Weintraub        5 60                         38:02 12:15  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 
    1    74 Tom McCart             5 70                         28:41  9:14  
    2    17 Gene Coddington        5 81                         31:42 10:13  
    3    56 Gary Jacobsen          5 73                         42:57 13:50  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 
    1    19 Virginia Cooper        5 71                         55:59 18:01  
    2    18 Nancy Coddington       5 74                         58:58 18:59  


